
487,084

531,571

493,310

500,294

505,279

509,857

515,109

510,483

513,995

521,693

528,414

532,221

536,637

531,571

283,609,891

470,321,620

37,556,545

37,645,486

38,069,254

38,362,710

38,764,224

39,065,887

39,177,995

39,529,957

40,042,643

40,403,321

40,724,930

40,978,668

3,407

13,627

4,690

6,676

8,286

9,677

11,200

12,105

13,098

13,397

14,216

14,569

15,154

13,627

1,640,720

9,523,789

329,704

388,489

554,320

614,904

745,455

851,273

916,253

964,067

950,683

1,030,759

1,059,270

1,118,612

May-Dec.
2022

2023

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Re-worked aged-laborers Special  insured persons (Note 1)
Type of Insured

year/month)
Persons (End of

Premium year/month)
Persons (End of

PremiumYear and Month

919

930

879

899

914

942

964

975

985

964

956

941

963

930

4,319,746

6,565,372

521,044

516,674

522,352

533,365

552,921

565,488

568,114

562,470

555,173

554,530

560,648

552,593

164,191

194,197

163,256

179,890

176,828

168,506

174,536

182,793

178,115

186,989

183,962

182,272

189,182

194,197

61,584,096

107,322,387

7,989,126

10,243,569

7,884,540

6,754,691

9,700,566

9,998,713

7,604,698

9,950,809

8,397,548

8,393,479

10,323,290

10,081,358

94,813

92,633

95,018

94,763

94,664

94,293

94,324

93,946

93,705

93,517

93,195

93,027

92,753

92,633

16,011,047

24,029,639

2,044,094

2,038,606

2,027,592

2,010,632

2,004,953

2,002,563

1,997,248

1,994,855

1,986,406

1,980,126

1,970,510

1,972,054

Since 2022 - 2023

4.The data of this table has been included in other tables of this statistics.
with Disabilities''. The premium means disabilities' insurance premium which is paid by the government.

3.The data shall be defined pursuant to ''Regulations for Subsidizing Social Insurance Premium for People
migrant worker).

2.The ''Workers employed by employment permit in law'' is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (chores
1.The ''Special  insured persons'' is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA.

under LOAI by Type of Insured
Table 3-11  Insured Persons and Premium Receivable of Special Workers

Unit person NT$

Seamen serving in vessels abroad employment permit in law (Note 2)
Workers employed by

Disabilities (Note 3)

year/month)
Persons (End of

Premium year/month)
Persons (End of

Premium year/month)
Persons (End of

by government
subsidized
Premium

Note


