表3-11 歷年來勞工職業災害保險其他身分被保險人 之人數及應計保險費-按身分別分

中華民國111年至112年

單位:人、新台幣元

中以図III十二II2十 単位·人、初日常儿									
投保身分別 Type of Insured		已領勞保老年	給付參加職保者	特別加保者(註1)					
		Re-worked aged-laborers		Special insured persons (Note 1)					
		人 數 (年/月底)	保險費	人 數 (年/月底)	保險費				
年 (月) 別 Year and Month		Persons (End of year/month)	Premium	Persons (End of year/month)	Premium				
111年 5-12月	2022 May-Dec.	487,084	283,609,891	3,407	1,640,720				
112年	2023	531,571	470,321,620	13,627	9,523,789				
1月	Jan.	493,310	37,556,545	4,690	329,704				
2月	Feb.	500,294	37,645,486	6,676	388,489				
3月	Mar.	505,279	38,069,254	8,286	554,320				
4月	Apr.	509,857	38,362,710	9,677	614,904				
5月	May	515,109	38,764,224	11,200	745,455				
6月	June	510,483	39,065,887	12,105	851,273				
7月	July	513,995	39,177,995	13,098	916,253				
8月	Aug.	521,693	39,529,957	13,397	964,067				
9月	Sept.	528,414	40,042,643	14,216	950,683				
10月	Oct.	532,221	40,403,321	14,569	1,030,759				
11月	Nov.	536,637	40,724,930	15,154	1,059,270				
12月	Dec.	531,571	40,978,668	13,627	1,118,612				

Table 3-11 Insured Persons and Premium Receivable of Special Workers under LOAI by Type of Insured

Since 2022 - 2023

Unit: person · NT\$

外僱	船員	依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工(註2)		身心障礙者(註3)	
Seamen serving	g in vessels abroad	Workers employed by employment permit in law (Note 2)		Disabilities (Note 3)	
人數 (年/月底) Persons (End of year/month)	保 險 費 Premium	人數 (年/月底) Persons (End of year/month)	保 險 費 Premium	人數 (年/月底) Persons (End of year/month)	政府補助保險費 Premium subsidized by government
919	4,319,746	164,191	61,584,096	94,813	16,011,047
930	6,565,372	194,197	107,322,387	92,633	24,029,639
879	521,044	163,256	7,989,126	95,018	2,044,094
899	516,674	179,890	10,243,569	94,763	2,038,606
914	522,352	176,828	7,884,540	94,664	2,027,592
942	533,365	168,506	6,754,691	94,293	2,010,632
964	552,921	174,536	9,700,566	94,324	2,004,953
975	565,488	182,793	9,998,713	93,946	2,002,563
985	568,114	178,115	7,604,698	93,705	1,997,248
964	562,470	186,989	9,950,809	93,517	1,994,855
956	555,173	183,962	8,397,548	93,195	1,986,406
941	554,530	182,272	8,393,479	93,027	1,980,126
963	560,648	189,182	10,323,290	92,753	1,970,510
930	552,593	194,197	10,081,358	92,633	1,972,054

註:1.「特別加保者」係指依對工職業災害保險及保護法第10條規定參加保險者。
2.「依法核發轉僱許可僱用之員工」係指外籍家庭看護工及家庭幫傭價稱家事移工)。
3.該項僅統計身障勞工自付保險費受補助之人數,並依「身心障礙者參加社會保險保險費補助辦法」由
政府補助之金額。
4.前面各表均已包含本表資料。

Note: 1.The "Special insured persons" is that taking out insurance based on article 10 of the LOAIPA.

2.The "Workers employed by employment permit in law" is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (chores

migrant worker).

3. The data shall be defined pursuant to "Regulations for Subsidizing Social Insurance Premium for People with Disabilities". The premium means disabilities' insurance premium which is paid by the government.

4.The data of this table has been included in other tables of this statistics.